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CSUCI Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender,
2011-12 through 2015-16

2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015-
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Female 602 642 772 862 933

Male 374 384 411 495 521

Total Degrees Conferred 976 1026 1183 1357 1454
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CSUCI Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Groups,
2011-12 through 2015-16

2011-  2012-  2013-  2014-  2015-

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
White
African American/Black
Native American/Alaskan
Asian
Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian
Two or more ethnic groups
Hispanic/Latino
Unknown
International

Total Degrees Conferred
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CSUCI Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Program,
2011-12 through 2015-16

2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015-
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Anthropology 0 2 3 16 13

Applied Physics 4 4 2 5 5

Art 70 65 72 85 62

Biology 63 73 91 102 109

Business 162 185 152 202 221

Chemistry 22 18 19 18 29

Chicano Studies 3 9 4 3 2

Communication 74 84 113 126 142

Computer Science 30 29 37 36 38

Early Childhood Studies 24 33 39 29 47

Economics 22 16 14 25 15

English 44 48 43 41 50

Environmental Science & Resource Management 19 22 29 29 24

Health Science 0 0 0 0 2

History 35 44 24 31 32

Liberal Studies 105 82 109 102 111

Mathematics 18 14 17 19 29

Nursing 39 43 54 82 60

Performing Arts 8 14 18 22 11

Political Science 31 35 39 37 41

Psychology 151 170 227 247 318

Sociology 79 68 75 111 119

Spanish 18 12 26 18 11
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CSUCI Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender & Program, 2011-12 through 2015-16

Anthropology
Applied Physics
Art

Biology

Business
Chemistry
Chicano Studies
Communication
Computer Science
Early Childhood Studies
Economics
English

Environmental Science & Resource Management

Health Science
History

Liberal Studies
Mathematics
Nursing
Performing Arts
Political Science

2011-
2012

2012-
2013

Total Degrees Conferred
2013-
2014

2014-
2015
3 16
2 5
72 85
91 102
152 202
19 18
4 3
113 126
37 36
39 29
14 25
43 41
29 29
0 0
24 31
109 102
17 19
54 82
18 22
39 37
227 247
75 111
26 18

2015-
2016
13

62
109
221

29

142
38
47
15
50
24

2
32

111
29
60
11
41

318

119
11

2011-
2012

45
34
69
12
3
47
4
24
6
28
6
0
11
90
9
36
6
11
124
51
15

2012-
2013

Female
2013-
2014

2014-
2015
12

50
62
95

83

28

25
15

13
85

71
12
18
188
87
15

2015-
2016
10

38
73
91
15

88

47

34
10

11
98
15
48
11
19
241
84
10

2011-

2012

20
27
28

2012-

2013

29
31
91

38
27

10
19
15

27
12
11

20
29
13

Male

2013-

2014

23
55]
16

2014-
2015

107

43
36

18
16
14

18
17
12
11
10
19
59
24

2015-
2016

130
14

54
33

13
16
14

21
13
14
12

22
77
35
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CSUCI Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Groups & Program, 2011-12 through 2015-16

Total Degrees Conferred White Hispanic/Latino African American/Black
2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015-
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

0 0 0 0 (o]

0 0 0 0 (o]

0 0 1 1 2

1 0 2 0 1]

1 2 B] 4 3

22 18 19 18 29 10 7 10 6 13| 4 5 4 8 10 0 0 0 0 0|

Chicano Studies 8 9 4 g 2 0 1 0 0 0 g 8 4 B] 2 0 0 0 0 (o]
Communication 74 84 113 126 142 45 49 65 62 72 8 20 27 35 39 1 1 3 3 5
Computer Science 30 29 37 36 38 22 16 18 22 13| 2 4 6 9 11 0 0 1 0 (o]
Early Childhood Studies 24 33 39 29 47 14 12 14 9 11 9 14 19 13 29 0 0 1 0 3
Economics 22 16 14 25 15] 12 0 5 8 3 4 7 4 7 5 1 0 0 0 (o]
English 44 48 43 41 50 25 29 18 22 23 7 13 17 10 15 0 0 0 0 1
Environmental Science & Resource Management 19 22 29 29 24 12 13 19 15 17| B] 3 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 (o]
Health Science 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 (o] 0 0 0 0 (o]
History, 35 44 24 31 32 17 27 12 14 18| 9 8 8 11 7 0 0 1 0 (o]

Liberal Studies 105 82 109 102 111 52 35 54 43 49 29 28 37 39 46 3 1 3 4 1]
Mathematics 18 14 17 19 29 13 10 5] 11 10 B] 2 7 6 11 0 0 1 0 (o]
Nursing 39 43 54 82 60) 14 19 20 30 22 12 8 20 30 24 1 1 1 1 2
Performing Arts 8 14 18 22 11 4 8 6 7 3 0 2 7 6 2 0 1 2 6 (o]
31 35 39 37 41 18 12 19 24 16 8 12 14 11 17 0 0 0 1 (o]

151 170 227 247 318 69 70 90 98 112] 46 64 84 100 152] 1 7 B] 8 10

79 68 75 111 119| 20 20 19 37 22 46 39 50 60 85 0 0 0 1 4

18 12 26 18 11 4 0 4 1 1 12 11 21 14 9 0 0 0 0 0|




Native American/Alaskan Asian Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian
2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2011- 2012- 2013- 2014- 2015-
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

0 0 0 0 (o] 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0

1 0 1 0 1 5] 4 2 5] 7 1 1 0 0

0 1 0 0 1] 9 7 12 8 9 0 0 0 1

1 0 0 0 1] 11 9 6 13 9 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0

Chicano Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0
Communication 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 8 7| 0 0 0 0
Computer Science 0 0 0 0 1] 4 B] 6 2 3 0 0 0 0
Early Childhood Studies 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1] 0 0 0 0
Economics 0 0 0 0 1 2 g 2 1 0| 0 0 0 1
English 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 (o] 1 0 0 0
Environmental Science & Resource Management 0 1 0 0 (o] 1 2 0 2 (o] 0 0 0 0
Health Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0
History, 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 (o] 0 0 1 0

Liberal Studies 1 0 0 0 1] 2 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1] 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 15 5 0 0 0 0

Performing Arts 0 0 0 0 (o] 1 1 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0
Political Science 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2] 0 1 0 0
Psychology 2 2 2 1 3 4 6 10 14 10| 1 0 1 0
Sociology 0 0 0 0 1] 6 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0

Spanish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Two or more ethnic groups
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